BUILD grant to implement two critical intersections, one within the municipality of 
Mineral Springs at the intersection of North Carolina 75 and Potter Road, and the 
other within the municipality of the City of Monroe at the intersection of Franklin 
Street and North Johnson Street. 

2. Authorize the commitment of Six Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand and Five Hundred 
Dollars ($653,500) in a total local match from Union County for the two intersection 
projects as part of the BUILD grant application and any subsequent BUILD grant 
agreement. 

3. Authorize the County Manager to negotiate and execute agreements with USDOT, 
NCDOT, the  Department of Transportation, the Town of Mineral Springs, and the